## DISTRICT COUNCILS ORDINANCE (Chapter 547)

(Section 8(2) of Schedule 4A to the Ordinance)

## AMENDMENTS TO THE DISTRICT COMMITTEES CONSTITUENCIES REGISTER

Pursuant to section 8(2) of Schedule 4A to the Ordinance, it is hereby notified that a copy of the District Committees constituencies register, which has been amended by the Electoral Registration Officer in accordance with section 8(1) of the Schedule, is available for inspection by specified persons<sup>1</sup> from 8 December 2023 onwards<sup>2</sup> during ordinary business hours, that is, Monday to Friday (other than a general holiday) from 9:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m. at the following places -

- (a) Registration and Electoral Office: 8th Floor, Treasury Building, 3 Tonkin Street West, Cheung Sha Wan, Kowloon; and
- (b) Registration and Electoral Office: 13th Floor, Kowloonbay International Trade and Exhibition Centre, 1 Trademart Drive, Kowloon Bay, Kowloon.

8 December 2023

Raymond WANG Man-chiu Electoral Registration Officer

- (ii) was represented by a validly nominated candidate at a previous election; or
- (iii) has publicly declared an intention to arrange for any person (including a person yet to be specified) to stand as a candidate at a coming election; or

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Pursuant to section 5(10) of Schedule 4A to the Ordinance, specified person (指明的人) means ---

 <sup>(</sup>a) a person who is a subscriber to the Government News and Media Information System maintained by the Director of Information Services;

<sup>(</sup>b) a body or organization that is incorporated, or is registered or exempt from registration, under any law of Hong Kong and—

was provided an extract under section 6 of Schedule 4A for a purpose related to a previous election;

<sup>(</sup>c) a person who is a validly nominated candidate for a District Committees constituency at a coming election.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Pursuant to section 4(3) of Schedule 4A to the Ordinance, the District Committees constituencies register takes effect on the date of publication of this notice in relation to the register and continues to have effect until the conclusion of the election.